

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1040

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "activities" and insert immediately thereafter "operations"

Page 2, after line 19, insert:

"10. "Weather modification authority" means the governing body created by a board of county commissioners under section 61-04.1-22.1, 61-04.1-23, 61-04.1-27, 61-04.1-29, or 61-04.1-31."

Page 3, line 6, overstrike the comma

Page 3, line 8, overstrike "as provided in section 61-04.1-20,"

Page 4, line 30, after "authority" insert ", if a weather modification authority exists."

Page 4, line 31, replace the underscored comma with an underscored semicolon and after "each" insert "person contracting for a"

Page 5, line 1, replace "under section 61-04.1-20," with an underscored semicolon

Page 5, line 3, remove "under" and overstrike "section 61-04.1-20"

Page 5, line 21, after "funds" insert "and funds from any other person contracting with the board for weather modification operations"

Page 6, line 2, after "funds" insert "or funds from any other person contracting with the board for weather modification operations"

Page 6, line 8, overstrike "**County appropriations**" and insert immediately thereafter "**Payment for weather modification**" and overstrike "county"

Page 6, line 9, after "~~has~~" insert "or person"

Page 6, line 11, remove "that" and overstrike "county" and insert immediately thereafter "that weather modification authority or person"

Page 6, line 13, replace "county" with "weather modification authority or person"

Page 6, line 14, remove "or geographical region"

Renumber accordingly